Contents

Part I

Part I1

Part ITI

4

INTRODUCTION TO MODELLING THE ENVIRONMENT AND

THE ECONOMY

Background and Introduction
Bjarne Madsen, Chris Jensen-Butler, Jorgen Birk Mortensen and
Anne Marie Bruun Christensen

SURVEY OF THE STATE OF THE ART: MODELLING
THE ENVIRONMENT AND THE ECONOMY

Interaction between the Agricultural Economy and the
Environment: An Overview of Dutch Problems, Policies and
Models

Henk Folmer and Geert Thijssen

Transport Infrastructure, Productivity and Employment
Piet Rietveld

EFFECTS ON ECONOMIC ACTIVITY

A CGE Model for Denmark Applied to CO, Targets and GATT

Liberalization
Seren Elkjer Frandsen, Jan V. Hansen and Peter Trier

Costs and Benefits of Climate Policies: An Integrated Economy-
Energy-Environment Model Approach for Norway
Morten Aaserud

Regional Consequences of Environmental Taxes
Mette Gortz

12

37

62

77

93



V1

Regional Impacts of a Future Reduction of Agricultural
Subsidies in Norway. An Input-output Approach
Steinar Johansen

Part IV EFFECTS ON EMISSIONS

8

10

11

12

13

Part V

14

15

A Model for Energy Consumption and Energy-related

Emissions from the Danish Production Sector - INDUS/EMIS

Fritz Meller Andersen

Input-output Analysis and Emissions of CO,, SO, and NO,
- Linking Physical and Monetary Data
Ole Gravgard Pedersen

The CO, Tax and its Ability to Reduce CO, Emissions Related to

Oil and Gas Production in Norway
Frode Remo and Morten W. Lund

The Regional Economic Consequences of Taxation on
Commercial Fertilizers
Thomas Jensen and Pou] Erik Stryg

Set-aside - Economics and the Environment
Nils Groes and Kirsten Mohr

A National Forecasting Model System for the Evaluation of
the Impacts of Alternative Policy Measures on Transport
and the Environment

Farideh Ramijerdi and Lars Rand

INTEGRATED APPROACHES

Multicriteria Assessments of National Road Programs
Ulla M. Forslund, Gunnar Lindberg

Environmental Benefits from Export of Electricity from
Non-fossil Sources in Scandinavia
Poul Erik Grohnheit

117

136

146

169

187

210

221

239

259



16

17

Part VI

18

Reducing Nutrient Loadings of Marine Waters: A Cost
Effectiveness Analysis

Henrik Paaby, Jan Juhl Jensen, Peter Kristensen, Flemming Mgller
and Eli Skop

Modelling the Regional Economic Consequences of
Environmental Policy Instruments Applied to the
Transport Sector
Chris Jensen-Butler and Bjarne Madsen

PERSPECTIVES FOR FUTURE RESEARCH
Conclusions and Perspectives
Bjarne Madsen, Chris Jensen-Butler, J grgen Birk Mortensen,
Anne Marie Bruun Christensen and Morten Aaserud
Author index

Subject index

Contributors

285

308

331

353

355

360



