## **Contents**

Part I	INTRODUCTION TO MODELLING THE ENVIRONMENT AT THE ECONOMY	AND
1	Background and Introduction Bjarne Madsen, Chris Jensen-Butler, Jørgen Birk Mortensen and Anne Marie Bruun Christensen	1
Part II	SURVEY OF THE STATE OF THE ART: MODELLING THE ENVIRONMENT AND THE ECONOMY	
2	Interaction between the Agricultural Economy and the Environment: An Overview of Dutch Problems, Policies and Models Henk Folmer and Geert Thijssen	12
3	<b>Transport Infrastructure, Productivity and Employment</b> Piet Rietveld	37
Part II	I EFFECTS ON ECONOMIC ACTIVITY	
4	A CGE Model for Denmark Applied to CO <sub>2</sub> Targets and GATT Liberalization Søren Elkjær Frandsen, Jan V. Hansen and Peter Trier	62
5	Costs and Benefits of Climate Policies: An Integrated Economy- Energy-Environment Model Approach for Norway Morten Aaserud	77
6	Regional Consequences of Environmental Taxes Mette Gørtz	93

7	Regional Impacts of a Future Reduction of Agricultural Subsidies in Norway. An Input-output Approach Steinar Johansen	117
Part	IV EFFECTS ON EMISSIONS	
8	A Model for Energy Consumption and Energy-related Emissions from the Danish Production Sector - INDUS/EMIS Fritz Møller Andersen	136
9	Input-output Analysis and Emissions of $CO_2$ , $SO_2$ and $NO_x$ – Linking Physical and Monetary Data Ole Gravgård Pedersen	146
10	The CO <sub>2</sub> Tax and its Ability to Reduce CO <sub>2</sub> Emissions Related to Oil and Gas Production in Norway Frode Rømo and Morten W. Lund	) 169
11	The Regional Economic Consequences of Taxation on Commercial Fertilizers Thomas Jensen and Poul Erik Stryg	187
12	Set-aside – Economics and the Environment Nils Groes and Kirsten Mohr	210
13	A National Forecasting Model System for the Evaluation of the Impacts of Alternative Policy Measures on Transport and the Environment Farideh Ramjerdi and Lars Rand	221
Part V	INTEGRATED APPROACHES	
14	Multicriteria Assessments of National Road Programs Ulla M. Forslund, Gunnar Lindberg	239
	Environmental Benefits from Export of Electricity from Non-fossil Sources in Scandinavia Poul Erik Grohnheit	259

16	Reducing Nutrient Loadings of Marine Waters: A Cost Effectiveness Analysis	285
	Henrik Paaby, Jan Juhl Jensen, Peter Kristensen, Flemming Møller and Eli Skop	263
17	Modelling the Regional Economic Consequences of Environmental Policy Instruments Applied to the Transport Sector	308
	Chris Jensen-Butler and Bjarne Madsen	
Part V	VI PERSPECTIVES FOR FUTURE RESEARCH	
18	Conclusions and Perspectives Bjarne Madsen, Chris Jensen-Butler, Jørgen Birk Mortensen, Anne Marie Bruun Christensen and Morten Aaserud	331
	<b>Author index</b>	353
	Subject index	355
	Contributors	360